Marcellus Town Board Special Meeting Wednesday, March 9, 2022 6:30 pm

A Special Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Marcellus, County of Onondaga, State of New York was held on Wednesday, March 9, 2022 in the Town Hall, 22 E. Main Street, Marcellus, New York.

Present: Karen R .Pollard, Supervisor

Jamie Curtin, Councilor Gabe Hood, Councilor Laurie Stevens, Councilor

Absent: Terry Hoey, Councilor

Also Present: Helen Stevens, Jim Gascon, Town Attorney and Sandy Taylor, Town Clerk.

The purpose of this meeting was to appoint an Assessor for the Town of Marcellus. Supervisor Pollard stated that she, Helen Stevens and Jim Gascon met last week with three very qualified candidates. After much discussion, Supervisor Pollard recommends that the Board appoint Mr. Jeff Lowe as the Sole Assessor for the Town of Marcellus.

Councilor Curtin made a motion seconded by Councilor Stevens to appoint Mr. Jeff Lowe as the sole Assessor for the Town of Marcellus to fill the term of Mr. Larry Fitts. Mr. Lowe will be paid an annual salary of \$36,000. This will be paid monthly.

Ayes – Pollard, Curtin, Hood and Stevens

Carried

<u>Adjournment:</u> Councilor Hood made a motion seconded by Councilor Curtin to adjourn the Special Meeting at 6:45 p.m.

Ayes – Pollard, Curtin, Hood and Stevens

Carried